
Safety Advisory Board
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.96.010

2 years
8

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

200 James Robertson Parkway

(615) 862-7301 steve.anderson@nashville.gov
Police Dept

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Chief Steve  Anderson

Nashville, TN 37201-

750 South 5th Street

(615) 862-8700 edna.jones@nashville.gov
Public Works

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Ms. Edna  Jones

Nashville, TN 37206-

106 Metro Courthouse

(615) 862-6151 gene.nolan@nashville.gov
Finance Dept

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Mr. Gene  Nolan

Nashville, TN 37201-

2086 Graceland Drive

(615) 305-3945 doug.pardue@nashville.gov
Metro Council

8/6/2012 8/31/2014

Representing:

Mr. Doug  Pardue

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

311 23rd Avenue North

(615) 862-8840 bill.paul@nashville.gov
Health Dept.

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Dr. William  Paul

Nashville, TN 37203-

222 3rd Avenue North

(615) 862-6640 rita.roberts-turner@nashville.gov
Human Resources

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Ms. Rita  Roberts-Turner

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 28-Feb-13



Safety Advisory Board
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.96.010

2 years
8

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

108 Metropolitan Courthouse

(615) 862-6341 saul.solomon@nashville.gov
Legal Dept

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Mr. Saul  Solomon

Nashville, TN 37201-

63 Hermitage Avenue

(615) 862-5434 al.thomas@nashville.gov
Fire Dept

2/27/2013 2/14/2015

Representing:

Mr. Al  Thomas

Nashville, TN 37210-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 28-Feb-13


